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Tuition and Fee Calculation 

The Tuition & Fee Schedules included in this document provide detailed information regarding both Tuition and 
Fee rates on a per term basis.  

As discussed in the section on Differential Tuition, there may be separate tuition rates (differential rates) for 
certain high-cost/high demand programs. These tuition rates are provided in separate tables under the 
Differential Tuition section for each campus.  

Calculating Tuition & Fees 

To appropriately calculate total Tuition and Fees, the mandatory fee rates must be added to the appropriate 
base or programmatic tuition amount based on the number of intended credit hours. 

For example, a student classified as a resident undergraduate with a non-declared major planning to take 15 
credit hours for the term at the Corvallis campus would calculate total tuition and fees as follows: 

Source Table Cell Location Amount 

Undergraduate Base Tuition Table Resident 15 credit hours $2,550.00 

Mandatory Fees Undergraduate - Total Fees - 15 credit hours $490.57 

Total Tuition & Fees $3,040.57 

However, tuition and fees for a student enrolled in a program with a differential tuition rate would be calculated 
by locating the correct tuition rate from the applicable differential table and then adding the applicable 
mandatory fees. For example, a resident undergraduate student in the Professional Engineering Program 
enrolling for 15 credit hours would calculate tuition as follows: 

Source Table Cell Location Amount 

OSU-Corvallis Professional Engineering 
Undergraduate 

Resident 15 credit hours $3,315.00 

Mandatory Fees Undergraduate - Total Fees - 15 credit hours $490.57 

Total Tuition & Fees $3,805.57 

Please note that the fees included in the tables in this document are mandatory fees which all campus students 
are required to pay. Institutions may charge additional fees for specific courses (lab fees, etc.) and services 
(parking, etc.). Contact the campus directly for information regarding any additional fees. 

A tuition calculator to estimate cost of attendance at OSU can be found at: 
http://oregonstate.edu/financialaid/cost-attendance 

http://oregonstate.edu/financialaid/cost-attendance


2014-15 Academic Year & Summer Session Fee Book Oregon State University   Page 2 

Base Tuition 

2014-15 Academic Year 

Per Term 

Note – Data in this table represents Tuition Costs only and does not include Mandatory Fees. The Mandatory Fees 
information can be found in the Mandatory Fees table for this campus. Instructions for calculating total tuition and 
fees are available on page 29. 

Credits 
Resident Non-Resident 

Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate 

1   189.00       441.00  613.00       739.00 

2  378.00       882.00     1,226.00    1,478.00 

3  567.00    1,323.00     1,839.00    2,217.00 

4  756.00    1,764.00     2,452.00    2,956.00 

5   945.00    2,205.00     3,065.00    3,695.00 

6     1,134.00    2,646.00     3,678.00    4,434.00 

7     1,323.00    3,087.00   4,291.00    5,173.00 

8     1,512.00    3,528.00     4,904.00    5,912.00 

9     1,701.00    3,969.00     5,517.00    6,651.00 

10     1,890.00    3,969.00     6,130.00    6,651.00 

11     2,079.00    3,969.00     6,743.00    6,651.00 

12     2,268.00  3,969.00     7,356.00    6,651.00 

13     2,362.00    3,969.00     7,662.00    6,651.00 

14     2,456.00    3,969.00     7,968.00    6,651.00 

15     2,550.00    3,969.00     8,274.00    6,651.00 

16     2,739.00    3,969.00     8,887.00    6,651.00 

17   2,928.00    4,410.00     9,500.00    7,390.00 

18     3,117.00    4,851.00    10,113.00    8,129.00 

Each Add'l 
Credit Hour 

       189.00   441.00        613.00       739.00 

 Endnotes: 
A one-time Matriculation Fee of $350 is assessed to all new and transfer undergraduate and graduate 
students. 

Honors College Students are assessed an additional Honors College tuition of $341 per term. 
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Mandatory Fees 

2014-15 Academic Year 

Per Term 

The mandatory fees included in the following schedule are applicable to all OSU-Corvallis students and should be 
added to the applicable tuition charges (based on class-level and total credits) to determine total tuition and fees. In 
addition, institutions may charge additional fees for specific courses (lab fees, etc.) and services (parking, etc.). 
Contact the campus directly for information regarding any additional fees. 

Credits 
Building Incidental Health Service Total Fees 

Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate 

1 23.00      23.00 265.25 272.25 125.32       125.32 413.57 420.57 

2 25.00         26.00 270.25 278.25 125.32       125.32 420.57 429.57 

3 27.00         29.00 275.25 284.25      125.32       125.32 427.57 435.57 

4 29.00         32.00 280.25 290.25 125.32       125.32 434.57 447.57 

5 31.00         35.00 285.25 296.25 125.32       125.32 441.57 456.57 

6 33.00         38.00 290.25 302.25 125.32       125.32 448.57 465.57 

7 35.00         41.00 295.25 308.25 125.32       125.32 455.57 474.57 

8 37.00     43.00 300.25 314.25 125.32       125.32 462.57 482.57 

9 39.00         45.00 305.25      320.25 125.32       125.32 469.57 490.57 

10 41.00         45.00 310.25 320.25            125.32       125.32 476.57 490.57 

11 43.00         45.00 315.25 320.25 125.32       125.32 483.57 490.57 
12 or 
more 45.00         45.00 320.25  320.25 125.32       125.32 490.57 490.57 

 Endnotes: 

 A one-time Matriculation Fee of $350 is assessed to all new and transfer undergraduate and graduate students. 
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Differential Programs - Undergraduate 

2014-15 Academic Year 

Per Term 

Note – Data in this table represents Tuition Costs only and does not include Mandatory Fees. The Mandatory Fees 
information can be found in the Mandatory Fees table for this campus. Instructions for calculating total tuition and 
fees are available on page 29. 

Business and Engineering 

Credits 

Business1 Pre-Engineering1, 2 Prof-Engineering1, 3 

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate 

Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident 

1    209.00  633.00      223.00  647.00     240.00  664.00 

2     418.00     1,266.00      446.00     1,294.00      480.00    1,328.00 

3     627.00     1,899.00      669.00     1,941.00      720.00     1,992.00 

4      836.00     2,532.00      892.00     2,588.00      960.00     2,656.00 

5  1,045.00     3,165.00  1,115.00     3,235.00  1,200.00     3,320.00 

6  1,254.00     3,798.00  1,338.00     3,882.00  1,440.00     3,984.00 

7  1,463.00     4,431.00  1,561.00     4,529.00  1,680.00     4,648.00 

8  1,672.00     5,064.00  1,784.00     5,176.00  1,920.00     5,312.00 

9  1,881.00     5,697.00  2,007.00     5,823.00  2,160.00     5,976.00 

10  2,090.00     6,330.00  2,230.00     6,470.00  2,400.00     6,640.00 

11  2,299.00     6,963.00  2,453.00     7,117.00  2,640.00     7,304.00 

12  2,508.00     7,596.00  2,676.00     7,764.00  2,880.00     7,968.00 

13  2,622.00     7,922.00  2,804.00     8,104.00  3,025.00     8,325.00 

14  2,736.00     8,248.00  2,932.00     8,444.00  3,170.00   8,682.00 

15  2,850.00     8,574.00  3,060.00     8,784.00  3,315.00     9,039.00 

16  3,059.00     9,207.00  3,283.00     9,431.00  3,555.00     9,703.00 

17  3,268.00   9,840.00  3,506.00   10,078.00  3,795.00   10,367.00 

18  3,477.00   10,473.00  3,729.00   10,725.00  4,035.00   11,031.00 

 Each Add'l 
Credit Hour       209.00  633.00  223.00  647.00      240.00  664.00 

Endnotes: 
 A one-time Matriculation Fee of $350 is assessed to all new and transfer undergraduate and graduate students. 

1 
Students taking classes at both the Corvallis and Cascades Campus are assessed the Corvallis campus differential rate. 

2
 Includes Pre-Forest Engineering/Civil Engineering majors. 

3
 Includes Professional Forest Engineering/Civil Engineering majors. 
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Differential Programs - Undergraduate 

2014-15 Academic Year 

Per Term 

Note – Data in this table represents Tuition Costs only and does not include Mandatory Fees. The Mandatory Fees 
information can be found in the Mandatory Fees table for this campus. Instructions for calculating total tuition and 
fees are available on page 29. 

Forestry, Health & Human Sciences, and Honors College 

Credits 
Forestry1 

School of  Design and Human 
Environment  SDHE 2, 4 

Honors College3 

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate 

Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident 

1    204.00  628.00    209.00 633.00    530.00  954.00 

2    408.00   1,256.00    418.00 1,266.00    719.00     1,567.00 

3    612.00     1,884.00    627.00 1,899.00    908.00     2,180.00 

4    816.00     2,512.00    836.00 2,532.00          1,097.00     2,793.00 

5          1,020.00     3,140.00          1,045.00 3,165.00          1,286.00     3,406.00 

6          1,224.00     3,768.00          1,254.00 3,798.00          1,475.00     4,019.00 

7          1,428.00     4,396.00          1,463.00 4,431.00          1,664.00     4,632.00 

8          1,632.00     5,024.00          1,672.00 5,064.00          1,853.00     5,245.00 

9          1,836.00     5,652.00          1,881.00 5,697.00          2,042.00     5,858.00 

10          2,040.00     6,280.00          2,090.00 6,330.00          2,231.00   6,471.00 

11          2,244.00     6,908.00          2,299.00 6,963.00          2,420.00     7,084.00 

12          2,448.00     7,536.00          2,508.00 7,596.00          2,609.00     7,697.00 

13      2,557.00     7,857.00          2,622.00 7,922.00          2,703.00     8,003.00 

14          2,666.00     8,178.00          2,736.00 8,248.00          2,797.00     8,309.00 

15          2,775.00   8,499.00         2,850.00 8,574.00          2,891.00     8,615.00 

16          2,979.00     9,127.00          3,059.00 9,207.00          3,080.00     9,228.00 

17        3,183.00     9,755.00      3,268.00 9,840.00          3,269.00     9,841.00 

18          3,387.00   10,383.00          3,477.00 10,473.00          3,458.00   10,454.00 

 Each Add'l 
Credit Hour   204.00 628.00   209.00      633.00   189.00  613.00 

 Endnotes: 

 A one-time Matriculation Fee of $350 is assessed to all new and transfer undergraduate and graduate students. 
1
 Includes the following Majors: Forestry, Forest Engineering, Forest Management, Forest Operations Management, and Renewable 
Materials. All Other College of Forestry majors charged regular undergraduate base tuition and fees. Pre-Forest Engineering/Civil 
Engineering majors are charged the Pre-Engineering differential and Professional Forest Engineering/Civil Engineering majors are charged 
the Prof-Engineering differential (see page 30). 

2
 Includes the following Majors: Pre-Apparel Design, Apparel Design, Pre-Interior Design, Interior Design, Merchandising. 

3
 Honors College students are assessed an additional Honors College tuition of $341 per term. 

4 
Department of Design and Human Environment merged into the College of Business. 
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Differential Programs - Graduate

2014-15 Academic Year 

Per Term 

Note – Data in this table represents Tuition Costs only and does not include Mandatory Fees. The Mandatory Fees 
information can be found in the Mandatory Fees table for this campus. Instructions for calculating total tuition and 
fees are available on page 29. 

Business, Engineering, Pharm D, and Professional Science 

Credits 

Business - MBA Engineering Pharm D 
Professional 

Science1 

Graduate Graduate 
Graduate 2008-

2010 Cohort 
Graduate 2011 
Cohort & Later 

Graduate 

Resident 
Non-

Resident Resident 
Non-

Resident Resident 
Non-

Resident Resident 
Non-

Resident Resident 
Non-

Resident 

1      690.00   1,130.00    496.00   794.00  577.00 854.00   577.00   993.00  469.00  767.00  

2  1,380.00   2,260.00     992.00  1,588.00  1,154.00 1,708.00  1,154.00  1,986.00  938.00  1,534.00  

3  2,070.00  3,390.00  1,488.00  2,382.00  1,731.00 2,562.00  1,731.00  2,979.00  1,407.00  2,301.00  

4  2,760.00   4,520.00  1,984.00  3,176.00  2,308.00 3,416.00  2,308.00  3,972.00  1,876.00  3,068.00  

5  3,450.00   5,650.00  2,480.00  3,970.00  2,885.00 4,270.00  2,885.00  4,965.00  2,345.00  3,835.00  

6  4,140.00   6,780.00  2,976.00  4,764.00  3,462.00 5,124.00  3,462.00  5,958.00  2,814.00  4,602.00  

7  4,830.00   7,910.00  3,472.00  5,558.00  4,039.00 5,978.00  4,039.00  6,951.00  3,283.00  5,369.00  

8  5,520.00   9,040.00  3,968.00  6,352.00  4,616.00 6,832.00  4,616.00  7,944.00  3,752.00  6,136.00  

9  6,210.00  10,170.00  4,464.00  7,146.00  5,193.00 7,686.00  5,193.00  8,937.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

10  6,240.00  10,200.00  4,519.00  7,201.00  5,770.00 8,540.00  5,770.00  9,930.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

11  6,270.00  10,230.00  4,574.00  7,256.00  6,347.00 9,394.00  6,347.00  10,923.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

12  6,300.00  10,260.00  4,629.00  7,311.00  6,924.00 10,248.00  6,924.00  11,916.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

13  6,330.00  10,290.00  4,684.00  7,366.00  6,924.00 10,248.00  6,924.00  11,916.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

14  6,360.00  10,320.00  4,739.00  7,421.00  6,924.00 10,248.00  6,924.00  11,916.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

15  6,390.00  10,350.00  4,794.00  7,476.00  6,924.00 10,248.00  6,924.00  11,916.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

16  6,420.00  10,380.00  4,849.00  7,531.00  6,924.00 10,248.00  6,924.00  11,916.00  4,221.00  6,903.00  

17  7,110.00  11,510.00  5,345.00  8,325.00  6,924.00 10,248.00  6,924.00  11,916.00  4,662.00  7,642.00  

18  7,800.00  12,640.00  5,841.00  9,119.00  6,924.00 10,248.00  6,924.00  11,916.00  5,103.00  8,381.00  

 Each Add'l 
Credit Hour      690.00   1,130.00   496.00   794.00  577.00   854.00   577.00   993.00   432.00   711.00  

 Endnotes:  
 A one-time Matriculation Fee of $350 is assessed to all new and transfer students. 

1 PSM Overload assessed at regular graduate rates. 
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Differential Programs - Graduate 

2014-15 Academic Year 

Per Term 

Note – Data in this table represents Tuition Costs only and does not include Mandatory Fees. The Mandatory Fees 
information can be found in the Mandatory Fees table for this campus. Instructions for calculating total tuition and 
fees are available on page 29. 

OSU/OHSU Medical Physics, Public Health, and Veterinary Medicine 

Credits 

OSU/OSHU Oregon 
Medical Physics 

Master of Public 
Health 

Veterinary  Medicine 
1, 2, 2a, 3, 4

 

Graduate Graduate 
Graduate 

1st-3rd Year 
Graduate 4th Year 

Resident 
Non-

Resident Resident 
Non-

Resident Resident 
Non-

Resident Resident 
Non-

Resident 

1 591.00  889.00  504.00 840.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

2 1,182.00  1,778.00  1,008.00 1,680.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

3 1,773.00  2,667.00  1,512.00 2,520.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

4 2,364.00  3,556.00  2,016.00 3,360.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

5 2,955.00  4,445.00  2,520.00 4,200.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

6  3,546.00  5,334.00  3,024.00 5,040.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

7 4,137.00  6,223.00  3,528.00 5,880.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

8 4,728.00  7,112.00  4,032.00 6,720.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

9 5,319.00  8,001.00  4,536.00 7,560.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

10 5,910.00  8,890.00  4,536.00 7,560.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

11 6,501.00  9,779.00  4,536.00 7,560.00   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a  

12 7,092.00  10,668.00  4,536.00 7,560.00  6,823.00  13,649.00  5,150.00  10,269.00  

13 7,683.00  11,557.00  4,536.00 7,560.00  6,823.00  13,649.00  5,150.00  10,269.00  

14 8,274.00  12,446.00  4,536.00 7,560.00  6,823.00  13,649.00  5,150.00  10,269.00  

15 8,865.00  13,335.00  4,536.00 7,560.00  6,823.00  13,649.00  5,150.00  10,269.00  

16 9,456.00  14,224.00  4,536.00 7,560.00  6,823.00  13,649.00  5,150.00  10,269.00  

17 10,047.00  15,113.00  5,040.00 8,400.00  6,823.00  13,649.00  5,150.00  10,269.00  

18 10,638.00  16,002.00  5,544.00 9,240.00  6,823.00  13,649.00  5,150.00  10,269.00  

 Each Add'l 
Credit Hour   591.00   889.00   504.00   840.00  

 Endnotes:  
 A one- time Matriculation Fee of $350 is assessed to all new and transfer students. 

1 Vet Med is full-time program only.  
2 Veterinary Medicine students are not assessed the over-time fee.  
2a This exception to the general policy for other graduate programs, results from the Veterinary Medicine curricular design which 
requires  carrying  larger SCH loads in certain terms for normal progress toward a degree.  
3 Fourth Year students taking a series of study, externship, and clinical rotations from the beginning of Finals Week in June to the end of 
Dead Week the following June are assessed four term fees during that period of time.   
4Fee payment dates will correspond to normal Fall, Winter, Spring and Summer term schedules. 




